Promise Promise Program

For accepted students, Saddleback College promises to pay for the first two years of college. Registration fees, book costs, health fee, and ASB stamp are included!

ELIGIBILITY

Students must satisfy the following three criteria to be eligible for the Saddleback College Promise Program:

- Be first-time college students; this program is for students who have never attended college (Students who have taken college classes before they graduated from high school are still eligible for the Promise Program, including Dual/Concurrent enrollment students and Special Admit students)
- Be California residents or be eligible by AB 540/Dream Act status
- Be willing to attend Saddleback College full-time

STARTING FALL 2023! SCAN THE **QR CODE** TO FILL OUT THE PROMISE INTEREST FORM.



ANSWER OUR SURVEY ABOUT YOUR POTENTIAL FIRST SEMESTER!

ACCEPTANCE REQUIREMENTS

Students who complete the following steps before **May 1, 2023** will receive first consideration for acceptance into the Promise Program. Acceptance to the Promise Program is awarded on a first-come, first served basis and as space in the program allows:

- Apply to Saddleback College for the FALL 2023 term or have an active application on file. Saddleback must be selected as the "College of Record"
- Confirm Resident Status as a California resident or be eligible by AB 540/Dream Act status
- Submit the 2023-24 Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) or California Dream Act Application and have it received by Saddleback College (school code: 008918)

To be fully accepted into the Saddleback College Promise Program, students must also:

- Enroll full-time each semester including:
- o Math and/or English during the first semester and both completed by the end of the first year

Space is limited and the Saddleback College Promise Program is a first-come, first-served program. For questions, contact the Promise Hotline at 949-348-6882 or visit our website: **saddleback.edu/promise**

It is the policy of SOCCCD to fully comply with the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Board Policy 5506). Consistent with that policy, this material is available in alternative formats (such as large print, braille or accessible electronic text). Such materials and other disability accommodations will be provided as needed for program access, upon request. For needed accommodations or alternate formats please contact: Michael Hoggatt, Disabled Students and Program Services Interim Coordinator scdsps@saddleback.edu • 949-348-6057 • TTY/Videophone: 949-582-4430

SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES: Carolyn Inmon, Barbara J. Jay, Timothy Jemal, Marcia Milchiker, T.J. Prendergast, III Terri Whitt Rydell, Rachel Abalos, Student Trustee - Julianna Barnes, Ed.D., Chancellor SADDLEBACK COLLEGE: Elliot Stern, DO, JD, President

Welcome to OPPORTUNITY.

